

January 25, 2022

Dear Parent/Guardian/Youth

Your child has been invited to participate in a **Black History Month Essay Contest** by the Andy St. Community Association. If you would like for your child to be a part of this wonderful opportunity to write an essay and/or submit a 15 second video regarding **The Power of Truth** and what it means to them, please fill out the attached permission slips and make sure it is returned to the school, or emailed to <u>info@andystreetlb.org</u> by February 18<sup>th</sup>, or they will be unable to participate.

Please contact your child's school/teacher if you have any questions.

LaVerne Duncan, Executive Director Andy St. Community Association

I understand that my child's participation in any activity can expose them to dangers both from known and unanticipated risks. Acknowledging that such risks exist, I hereby release and discharge the Andy St. Community Association, the LBUSD and any other entity associated with the program, their officers, agents, and employees from any and all claims or liability for personal injury or property damage suffered while participating in the activity; including, but not limited to, any claim arising out of any condition of the premises at which the activity is held or the conduct of any person in connection with the preparation for, supervision of, or conduct of any activity, whether planned or unplanned. I specifically agree to release and hereby release the Andy St. Community Association, LBUSD and officers, agents, for any negligence of the venue, or its officers, agents, or employees. I hereby certify that the below named youth is able to participate in all event activities.

Youth's Name:	
Address:	
Parent or Legal Guardian's Signature:	
Print Name:	
Emergency Tel No.	Date:



## **Standard Release Form**

I (parent/guardian) authorize the Andy St. Community Association permission to use and display photographs of my child while participating in the program in any publication, display, advertisement or World-Wide Web Publication. I release and forever discharge the Andy St. Community Association, its agents, officers and assigns from any and all claims and demands arising out of or in connection with the use of said photographs/images, including but not limited to, any claims for invasion of privacy or defamation.

Youth(s)Name (s):	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address:	
Parent or Legal Guardian's Signature:	
r aroni or Logar oddraidir o olgitate	
Print Name:	
Date:	_ Tel No
Email:	
Emergency Tel No	